
MISSOURI USATF 50 MILE/80 Km RECORDS 
 

FEMALE OPEN (TT = 11:00:00) 

6:00:31c Thorvilson  Leah  33 Little Rock AR 2012 Frisco 

6:56:29* Chappell  Ann Marie 39 St Joseph MO 2018 Frisco 

7:00:45 Plucinski  Karen  49 CarlJunctionMO 2012 Frisco 

7:18:30 Henry   Jenna  40 Joplin MO 2021 Frisco 

7:39:58 Fromm   Anita  40 Albuquerque NM 2011 LBT 

7:47:26 Casanova  Diana  29 Kirkwood MO 2019 Frisco 

7:54:40 Plucinski  Karen  47 CarlJunctionMO 2010 LBT 

8:12:29 Fromm   Anita Marie 37 Albuquerque NM 2008 LBT 

8:27:30 Stott   Alisha 31 Ogden KS  2011 LBT 

8:33:48 Frike   Carol  40 BlueSprings MO 2010 LBT 

8:34:25 Schupp  Barb  46 Lee’sSummit MO 2003 LBT 

8:36:58 Shaver  Stacey 39 NLittleRock AR 2011 Frisco 

8:37:29 McCarrick  Meghan 34 Washington MO 2015 Frisco 

8:40:49 Walker  Marie  36 Brentwood MO 2015 LBT 

8:42:50 Scott   Christy 40 OwensCrssRdsAL 2014 Frisco 

8:43:51 Blaes   Shannon 45 Belleville IL 2015 Frisco 

8:52:21 Metcalf  Jen  51 Newburgh IN 2021 Frisco 

8:55:45 Plucinski  Karen  48 CarlJunctionMO 2011 Frisco 

8:58:53 Himmelberg  Kelly  37 KC MO  2016 Frisco 

9:05:50 Himmelberg  Kelly  40 KC MO  2019 Frisco 

9:05:55 Stott   Alicia 29 Ogden KS  2009 LBT 

9:07:14 Zimmer  Laci  32 Lincoln NE 2010 LBT 

9:11:53 Martinez  Melissa 47 Crocker MO 2018 Sizzling6 

9:12:09 Walker  Marie  33 Brentwood MO 2013 Frisco 

9:14:15 Walker  Marie  35 Brentwood MO 2015 Frisco 

9:14:53 Martinez  Melissa 44 Crocker MO 2015 Frisco 

9:18:38 Stoll   Kaylyn 24 ChesterfieldMO 2016 Frisco 

9:19:15 Shaver-Matson Stacey 40 NLittleRock AR 2012 Frisco 

9:19:56 Himmelberg  Kelly  39 KC MO  2018 Frisco 

9:25:00 Reed   Tiffany 47 Smithville MO 2011 LBT 

9:24:23 Hardison  Madeline 38 Springfield MO 2015 Frisco 

9:25:34 Myers   Leann  50 Metairie LA 2007 LBT 

9:31:49 Roberts-Higgins Brooke 45 Carthage MO 2018 Frisco 

9:32:53 Walker  Marie  36 Brentwood MO 2016 Frisco 

9:35:10 Watts   Rebecca 38 Calhoun LA 2016 Frisco 

9:39:52 Lingbeck  Jody  41 Rogers AR 2013 Frisco 

9:43:20 Foster  Emm  54 Republic MO 2013 LBT 

9:45:38 Foster  Emm  52 Republic MO 2011 LBT 

9:47:58 Jolley  Lacey  35 Springfield MO 2015 Frisco 

9:53:07 McVey   Kay  53 St Peters MO 2006 LBT 

9:56:46 Reed   Tiffany 48 Smithville MO 2012 LBT 

9:57:00 Peterman  Sol Marie 50 Brighton MO 2016 Frisco 

9:57:51 Jackson  Jacque 40 LS MO  2008 LBT 

9:59:19 Wangness  Danielle 23 Hiawatha IA 2001 LBT 

10:00:22 Mueller  Sarah  30 Shakopee MN 2009 LBT 

10:01:34 Snodgrass  Bobbi  49 Indianola IA 2012 Frisco 

10:03:39 Terflinger  Jennie 36 Olathe KS 2018 Sizzling6 

10:04:23 Green   Robyn  40 Grovetown GA 2012 Frisco 

10:04:24 Winsor  Raye  27 Augusta GA 2012 Frisco 

10:05:32 Benefiel  Tralaine 44 Wichita KS 2016 Frisco 

10:05:32 Roberts-Higgins Brooke 43 Carthage MO 2016 Frisco 

10:07:36 Schober  Hoa  44 Littleton CO 2021 Frisco 

10:14:51 Egli   Sheley 38 Jenks OK  2012 Frisco 

10:15:56 Raguet-Schofield Melissa 33 StL MO  2013 Frisco 



10:17:14 Dorris  Jennifer 45 Batesville AR 2021 Frisco 

10:17:35 Kokjohn  Robin  46 Farmington IA 2002 LBT 

10:17:55 Stillwell  Christy 45 Mtn Grove MO 2015 Frisco 

10:20:42 Cotton  Katy  40 Cheyenne WY 2006 LBT 

10:27:12 Aschwanden-Thomas Bobbi  41 Lee’sSummit MO 2007 LBT 

10:28:26 Kruse   Muffie 29 OP KS  2011 LBT 

10:35:34 Henning  Sarah  29 Lawrence KS 2010 LBT 

10:41:30 Russell  Carrie 40 StL MO  2015 Frisco 

10:42:11 Sebastian  Alissa 43 GrainValley MO 2013 LBT 

10:44:53 Calder  Barbara 45 Lincoln NE 1999 LBT 

10:45:31 Martinez  Melissa 47 Crocker MO 2018 36 Hours 

10:45:44 Lashley  Stephanie 33 Strafford MO 2016 Frisco 

10:46:23 Homburg  Tara  44 Rogersville MO 2016 Frisco 

10:46:44 Hawks   Kimberly 47 Parsons KS 2018 Frisco 

10:49:14 Martinez  Melissa 41 Crocker MO 2012 Frisco 

10:49:28 Carper  Erica  39 PV KS  2011 LBT 

10:49:38 Smilkstein  Tina  47 Columbia MO 2007 LBT 

10:52:21 Stillwell  Christy 44 Mtn Groves MO 2014 Frisco 

10:54:59 Lindley  Charlotte 60 Tulsa OK  2012 Frisco 

10:57:06 Mayo   Jayme  39 Conway AR 2015 Frisco 

10:58:06 Keonin  Muffy  28 Olathe KS 2010 LBT 

10:59:07 Kothe   Gina  23 High Ridge MO 2014 Frisco 

 

FEMALE 19 & Under 

11:55:50* Haupt   Emma  18 Columbia MO 2021 Frisco 

 

FEMALE 35-39 

6:56:29* Chappell  Ann Marie 39 St Joseph MO 2018 Frisco 

8:12:29 Fromm   Anita Marie 37 Albuquerque NM 2008 LBT 

8:36:58 Shaver  Stacey 39 NLittleRock AR 2011 Frisco 

8:40:49 Walker  Marie  36 Brentwood MO 2015 LBT 

8:58:53 Himmelberg  Kelly  37 KC MO  2016 Frisco 

9:14:15 Walker  Marie  35 Brentwood MO 2015 Frisco 

9:19:56 Himmelberg  Kelly  39 KC MO  2018 Frisco 

9:24:23 Hardison  Madeline 38 Springfield MO 2015 Frisco 

9:32:53 Walker  Marie  36 Brentwood MO 2016 Frisco 

9:35:10 Watts   Rebecca 38 Calhoun LA 2016 Frisco 

9:47:58 Jolley  Lacey  35 Springfield MO 2015 Frisco 

10:03:39 Terflinger  Jennie 36 Olathe KS 2018 Sizzling6 

10:14:51 Egli   Sheley 38 Jenks OK  2012 Frisco 

10:45:13 Baker   Rachel 39 Springfield MO 2018 Sizzling6 

10:49:28 Carper  Erica  39 PV KS  2011 LBT 

11:22:03 Thomas  Meredith 37 FayettevilleAR 2019 Frisco 

11:34:46 Terflinger  Jennie 37 Olathe KS 2018 36 Hours 

11:44:30 Thomas  Meredith 36 FayettevilleAR 2018 Frisco 

11:45:11 Russell  Carrie 39 StL MO  2014 Frisco 

12:01:31 Gray   Stephanie 37 Alameda CA 2013 Frisco 

12:32:33 Gibbs   Dawnya 39 Pierce City MO 2021 Frisco 

 

FEMALE 40-44 

7:18:30* Henry   Jenna  40 Joplin MO 2021 Frisco 

7:39:58 Fromm   Anita  40 Albuquerque NM 2011 LBT 

8:33:48 Frike   Carol  40 BlueSprings MO 2010 LBT 

8:42:50 Scott   Christy 40 OwensCrssRdsAL 2014 Frisco 

9:05:50 Himmelberg  Kelly  40 KC MO  2019 Frisco 

9:14:53 Martinez  Melissa 44 Crocker MO 2015 Frisco 

9:19:15 Shaver-Matson Stacey 40 NLittleRock AR 2012 Frisco 



9:39:52 Lingbeck  Jody  41 Rogers AR 2013 Frisco 

9:57:51 Jackson  Jacque 40 LS MO  2008 LBT 

10:04:23 Green   Robyn  40 Grovetown GA 2012 Frisco 

10:05:32 Benefiel  Tralaine 44 Wichita KS 2016 Frisco 

10:05:32 Roberts-Higgins Brooke 43 Carthage MO 2016 Frisco 

10:07:36 Schober  Hoa  44 Littleton CO 2021 Frisco 

10:20:42 Cotton  Katy  40 Cheyenne WY 2006 LBT 

10:27:12 Aschwanden-Thomas Bobbi  41 LS MO  2007 LBT 

10:41:30 Russell  Carrie 40 StL MO  2015 Frisco 

10:42:11 Sebastian  Alissa 43 GrainValley MO 2013 LBT 

10:46:23 Homburg  Tara  44 Rogersville MO 2016 Frisco 

10:49:14 Martinez  Melissa 41 Crocker MO 2012 Frisco 

10:52:21 Stillwell  Christy 44 Mtn Groves MO 2014 Frisco 

11:13:31 Stracner  Andi  40 Mayflower AR 2013 Frisco 

11:23:58 Homburg  Tara  43 Rogersville MO 2015 Frisco 

11:55:05 Stewart  Jennifer 40 Springfield MO 2021 Frisco 

11:55:56 Yearicks  Lani  40 FtLeonardWd MO 2016 Frisco 

11:56:17 Rodgers  Tabitha 41 Hallsville MO 2021 Frisco 

 

FEMALE 45-49 

7:00:45* Plucinski  Karen  49 CarlJunctionMO 2012 Frisco 

7:54:40 Plucinski  Karen  47 CarlJunctionMO 2010 LBT 

8:34:25 Schupp  Barb  46 Lee’sSummit MO 2003 LBT 

8:43:51 Blaes   Shannon 45 Belleville IL 2015 Frisco 

8:55:45 Plucinski  Karen  48 CarlJunctionMO 2011 Frisco 

9:11:53 Martinez  Melissa 47 Crocker MO 2018 Sizzling6 

9:25:00 Reed   Tiffany 47 Smithville MO 2011 LBT 

9:31:49 Roberts-Higgins Brooke 45 Carthage MO 2018 Frisco 

9:56:46 Reed   Tiffany 48 Smithville MO 2012 LBT 

10:01:34 Snodgrass  Bobbi  49 Indianola IA 2012 Frisco 

10:17:14 Dorris  Jennifer 45 Batesville AR 2021 Frisco 

10:17:35 Kokjohn  Robin  46 Farmington IA 2002 LBT 

10:17:55 Stillwell  Christy 45 Mtn Grove MO 2015 Frisco 

10:44:53 Calder  Barbara 45 Lincoln NE 1999 LBT 

10:45:31 Martinez  Melissa 47 Crocker MO 2018 36 Hours 

10:46:44 Hawks   Kimberly 47 Parsons KS 2018 Frisco 

10:49:38 Smilkstein  Tina  47 Columbia MO 2007 LBT 

11:32:59 Harken  Missy  48 Little Rock AR 2021 Frisco 

11:38:03 Martinez  Melissa 47 Crocker MO 2018 Frisco 

12:39:14 Wohnoutka  Kathryn 49 Bolivar MO 2016 Frisco 

 

FEMALE 50-54 

8:52:21 Metcalf  Jen  51 Newburgh IN 2021 Frisco 

9:25:34 Myers   Leann  50 Metairie LA 2007 LBT 

9:43:20* Foster  Emm  54 Republic MO 2013 LBT 

9:45:38 Foster  Emm  52 Republic MO 2011 LBT 

9:53:07 McVey   Kay  53 St Peters MO 2006 LBT 

9:57:00 Peterman  Sol Marie 50 Brighton MO 2016 Frisco 

11:29:17 Bridges  Vickie 50 Ozark MO  2021 Frisco 

11:37:59 Sadler  Sherri 54 Scottsdale AZ 2018 Frisco 

11:48:29 Jinks   Cyndi  54 Niangua MO 2016 Frisco 

12:09:24 Bean   Kathy  54 Chicago IL 2018 Frisco 

12:21:45 Otto   Danielle 50 Arnold MO 2016 Frisco 

 

FEMALE 55-59 

11:20:07* Bradley  Sarah  57 Falcon MO 2016 Frisco 

11:47:46 Bealmear  Kendra 55 KC MO  2013 Frisco 



11:56:35 Bradley  Sarah  59 Falcon MO 2018 Frisco 

11:57:47 Hoyes   Karen  58 NA   2012 Frisco 

 

FEMALE 60+ 

10:54:59 Lindley  Charlotte 60 Tulsa OK  2012 Frisco 

 

MALE OPEN (TT = 8:00:00) 

6:26:35* Sicher  Nathan 40 Joplin MO 2021 Frisco 

6:30:29 Wasson  Andrew 29 Rolla MO  2016 Frisco 

6:32:12 Raterman  Matthew 32 Wildwood MO 2011 Frisco 

6:35:35 Hay   Dan  41 Springfield MO 2002 LBT 

6:35:35 Moreland  Shawn  32 Springfield MO 2002 LBT 

6:38:29# Henry   Brent  30 PrairieVllg KS 2002 LBT 

6:40:04 Koscinski  Jonathan 38 Newcastle OK 2019 Frisco 

6:50:11 Whalen  Thomas 45 StL MO  2011 Frisco 

6:54:29 Nunn   Sean  32 Raytown MO 2000 LBT 

6:58:48 Nunn   W Sean 31 Raytown MO 1999 LBT 

7:00:57 Boldrey  Joel  24 Lee’sSummit MO 2012 LBT 

7:01:54 McLemore  Clark  45 Springfield MO 2011 Kickin66 

7:08:03 Assenmacher  Doug  49 Springfield MO 2015 Frisco 

7:12:48 Schoenlab  Paul  45 St Joseph MO 2004 LBT 

7:15:34 Gibbs   Kyle  35 Salem MO  2013 Frisco 

7:16:52 Kostelnick  Pete  24 KC MO  2012 Frisco 

7:20:15 Benjamin  Chris  38 HarrisonvlleMO 2014 Frisco 

7:20:27 Tripp   Eric  34 Mtn View MO 2015 Frisco 

7:20:54 Hellhake  Tim  45 Independnce MO 2010 LBT 

7:21:58 McFarland  Shannon 36 Rogers AR 2013 Frisco 

7:24:58 Jones   Jeff  34 Nixa MO  2014 Frisco 

7:25:09 Hayden  Patrick 37 Ballwin MO 2013 Frisco 

7:26:27 Van Zanten  Hans  44 KC MO  2018 Frisco 

7:28:08 Flores  Raul  43 Leawood KS 1999 LBT 

7:31:40 Murphy  David  39 Wasola MO 2011 Kickin66 

7:31:53 Fitzgerald  Mike  36 StL MO  2004 LBT 

7:32:27 Amos   Kyle  27 Shawnee KS 2002 LBT 

7:34:22 Hubble  Ross  37 FairviewHgtsIL 2013 Frisco 

7:36:39 Hutton  James  35 Springfield MO 2014 Frisco 

7:41:11 Creehan  Ben  35 Springfield MO 2011 Frisco 

7:41:29 Wehling  Jeff  49 Springfield MO 2014 Frisco 

7:41:53 McGuire  Dave  47 KC MO  2001 LBT 

7:42:09 Winch   Joe  46 Knoxville IA 2002 LBT 

7:42:14 Fettit  James  31 Aurora CO 2019 Frisco 

7:43:07 Young   Jackie 37 Springfield MO 2021 Frisco 

7:46:19 Schupp  Mike  50 Lee’sSummit MO 2001 LBT 

7:46:32 Jones   Jeff  35 Nixa MO  2015 Frisco 

7:48:41 Cooper  Kevin  53 Boulder CO 2013 Frisco 

7:48:54 Clouston  Kyle  27 Lincoln NE 2012 Frisco 

7:51:19 Feldt   Mike  49 Springfield MO 2019 Frisco 

7:54:01 Dailey  Timothy 33 Noblesville IN 2013 Frisco 

7:54:14 Klippenstein Brian  39 Washington DC 2002 LBT 

7:54:41 Ortell  Brian  44 Ottumwa IA 2011 Frisco 

7:57:04 Dunham  Brian  39 Falmouth ME 2011 Frisco 

# ran 51 miles 

 

MALE 35-39 (sub 10:00:00) 

6:40:04 Koscinski  Jonathan 38 Newcastle OK 2019 Frisco 

7:15:34* Gibbs   Kyle  35 Salem MO  2013 Frisco 

7:20:15 Benjamin  Chris  38 HarrisonvlleMO 2014 Frisco 



7:21:58 McFarland  Shannon 36 Rogers AR 2013 Frisco 

7:25:09 Hayden  Patrick 37 Ballwin MO 2013 Frisco 

7:31:40 Murphy  David  39 Wasola MO 2011 Kickin66 

7:31:53 Fitzgerald  Mike  36 StL MO  2004 LBT 

7:34:22 Hubble  Ross  37 FairviewHgtsIL 2013 Frisco 

7:36:39 Hutton  James  35 Springfield MO 2014 Frisco 

7:41:11 Creehan  Ben  35 Springfield MO 2011 Frisco 

7:43:07 Young   Jackie 37 Springfield MO 2021 Frisco 

7:44:06 Brimhall  David  36 KC MO  2015 LBT 

7:46:32 Jones   Jeff  35 Nixa MO  2015 Frisco 

7:54:14 Klippenstein Brian  39 Washington DC 2002 LBT 

7:57:04 Dunham  Brian  39 Falmouth ME 2011 Frisco 

8:01:34 Ordorica  Miguel 39 Omaha NE  2011 LBT 

8:15:22 Seiz   Keith  37 Glen Carbon IL 2014 Frisco 

8:18:07 Franks  Shawn  38 Laquey MO 2015 Frisco 

8:25:59 Shaefer  Aaron  38 NewBlmfield MO 2015 Frisco 

8:35:04 Howell  Brian  35 MO   2007 LBT 

8:35:28 Franks  Shawn  37 Laquey MO 2014 Frisco 

9:08:31 Dickens  Aaron  35 Van Buren AR 2016 Frisco 

9:10:58 Paladino  Kevin  38 Omaha NE  2006 LBT 

9:16:33 VanMarter  Greg  35 KC MO  2011 Frisco 

9:16:37 Dorris  Jonathan 38 Batesville AR 2019 Frisco 

9:20:12 Braun   Christopher 35 Wilmette IL 2009 LBT 

9:22:19 Hatcher  Dan  38 Lee’sSummit MO 1998 LBT 

9:24:25 Sunderman  Shane  37 Lincoln NE 2012 LBT 

9:27:48 Timmsen  Joe  36 Muscatine IA 2006 LBT 

9:31:32 Hines   Chris  38 Springfield MO 2018 Frisco 

9:31:42 Bailey  Brian  38 FayettevilleAR 2016 Frisco 

9:36:26 Stauffer  Chris  38 CarlJunctionMO 2012 Frisco 

9:37:23 Shaefer  Aaron  37 NewBloomfld MO 2014 Frisco 

9:51:17 Fabrizio  Dominic 39 Tiffin OH 2007 LBT 

9:51:26 Myers   Steve  38 Edgerton KS 2006 LBT 

9:53:47 Billharz  John  36 Liberty MO 2015 LBT 

9:53:50 Moore   Brent  37 Liberty MO 2015 LBT 

 

MALE 40-44 (sub 10:00:00) 

6:26:35* Sicher  Nathan 40 Joplin MO 2021 Frisco 

6:35:35 Hay   Dan  41 Springfield MO 2002 LBT 

7:24:57 Bonham  Mike  40 Parkville MO 2015 LBT 

7:26:27 Van Zanten  Hans  44 KC MO  2018 Frisco 

7:54:41 Ortell  Brian  44 Ottumwa IA 2011 Frisco 

8:11:08 Baker   Rich  43 Altus MO  2021 Frisco 

8:23:37 Oswalt  Richard 43 Basehor KS 2000 LBT 

8:26:19 Van Zanten  Hans  42 OP KS  2016 Frisco 

8:40:07 Goebel  Jeremy 43 Carl Junctn MO 2018 36 Hours 

8:43:36 Boehme  Judd  44 Rolla MO  2013 Frisco 

8:47:19 Weber   Lohn  42 Independnce MO 2008 LBT 

8:53:03 Sullivan  Mike  41 Richfield MO 2011 LBT 

8:56:12 Kerr   Sean  44 O’Fallon IL 2011 Frisco 

9:05:30 Troeh   Rick  43 Independnce MO 2008 LBT 

9:07:45 Lee   Stephen 44 Mansfield MO 2016 Frisco 

9:10:09 Soltys  Mike  44 Omaha NE  2010 LBT 

9:13:16 Shaefer  Aaron  40 NewBloomfld MO 2016 Frisco 

9:18:34 Mason   Troy  44 Omaha NE  2006 LBT 

9:20:17 Stanek  Andrew 42 Merriam KS 2015 LBT 

9:31:19 Ryan   Jeff  41 Tempe AZ  2009 LBT 

9:32:18 Bailey  Brian  40 FayettevilleAR 2018 Frisco 



9:32:59 Chappell  Ken  44 Lebanon MO 2012 Frisco 

9:38:46 Long   Larry  41 PV KS  2009 LBT 

9:45:30 Cochran  Chris  40 Nixa MO  2012 Frisco 

9:48:17 Tucker  Stephen 43 Topeka KS 2011 Frisco 

9:51:17 Brown   Michael 44 Tiffin OH 2007 LBT 

9:56:41 Tichenor  Willie 43 Lowry City MO 2021 Frisco 

 

MALE 45-49 (sub 10:00:00) 

6:50:11* Whalen  Thomas 45 StL MO  2011 Frisco 

7:01:54 McLemore  Clark  45 Springfield MO 2011 Kickin66 

7:08:03 Assenmacher  Doug  49 Springfield MO 2015 Frisco 

7:12:48 Schoenlab  Paul  45 St Joseph MO 2004 LBT 

7:20:54 Hellhake  Tim  45 Independnce MO 2010 LBT 

7:41:29 Wehling  Jeff  49 Springfield MO 2014 Frisco 

7:41:53 McGuire  Dave  47 KC MO  2001 LBT 

7:42:09 Winch   Joe  46 Knoxville IA 2002 LBT 

7:51:19 Feldt   Mike  49 Springfield MO 2019 Frisco 

8:02:20 Stovall  Mark  47 Oak Grove MO 2014 LBT 

8:06:02 Lind   Steve  47 Urbandale IA 2001 LBT 

8:15:39 Sheeran  Mark  46 Walpole MA 2005 LBT 

8:16:20 Schupp  Mike  47 Lee’sSummit MO 1998 LBT 

8:31:10 Maness  Paul  45 Springfield MO 2015 Frisco 

8:41:27 Flagler  John  45 KC MO  2008 LBT 

8:42:06 Neumann  Jeff  47 Chestrfield MO 2010 LBT 

8:49:05 Harris  Buck  48 Miller MO 2016 Frisco 

8:51:14 Woolsey  Bill  46 KC MO  1999 LBT 

9:02:50 Chappell  Ken  45 Lebanon MO 2013 Frisco 

9:05:28 Allen   John  45 Strafford MO 2012 Frisco 

9:06:23 Bracker  Kevin  47 Carl Junctn MO 2016 Frisco 

9:07:16 Elliott  Tim  49 Spring Hill KS 2013 Frisco 

9:17:36 Cutbirth  George 45 Galena MO 2021 Frisco 

9:22:27 Harris  James  49 GrainValley MO 2012 LBT 

9:23:50 Allen   John  45 Strafford MO 2011 LBT 

9:27:34 Hertell  Matthew 49 Manchester MO 2016 Frisco 

9:35:14 Hamblin  Chuck  45 Moberly MO 2011 Frisco 

9:38:18 Fetter  Jimmy  46 Perkins OK 2018 Sizzling6 

9:47:22 Hawks   Jay  48 Parsons KS 2018 Frisco 

9:47:25 Hicks, Jr  Claude 48 Ft Worth TX 2008 LBT 

9:48:39 Cochran  Brian  47 Farmington AR 2018 Frisco 

9:55:12 Foes   Jeffrey 45 Alton MO  2011 Frisco 

9:55:28 White   Earl  46 Neosho MO 2007 LBT 

9:58:14 Flagler  John  49 KC MO  2012 LBT 

 

MALE 50-54 (sub 11:00:00) 

7:42:30 Ferguson  Stan  54 Maumelle AR 2018 Frisco 

7:46:19* Schupp  Mike  50 Lee’sSummit MO 2001 LBT 

7:48:41 Cooper  Kevin  53 Boulder CO 2013 Frisco 

8:34:25 Schupp  Mike  52 Lee’sSummit MO 2003 LBT 

8:39:34 Marquette  Brian  54 Riverton UT 2021 Frisco 

8:47:49 Woolsey  Bill  53 KC MO  2005 LBT 

8:50:03 Sullivan  Mike  51 Richfield MO 2011 LBT 

9:03:05 Ayers   Ron  52 MD Heights MO 2012 Frisco 

9:38:16 Goehner  Mark  52 Atchison KS 2018 Sizzling6 

9:47:18 Bollard  Jeff  54 Pella IA  2016 Frisco 

9:48:17 Stillie  Edward 53 Topeka KS 2011 Frisco 

9:55:02 Beltz   David  52 Chantilly VA 2021 Frisco 

9:58:08 Lachiewicz  Gerard 52 CO Springs CO 2009 LBT 



10:02:46 Dinkel  Dave  50 Olathe KS 1998 LBT 

10:04:00 Hurley  Vern  53 Alton IL  2013 Frisco 

10:07:08 Collins  Jim  54 Sarasota FL 2008 LBT 

10:11:50 Haugh   Bob  54 Paducah KY 2005 LBT 

10:25:31 Evans   Frank  53 Lk Sherwood MO 2016 Frisco 

10:35:44 Newman  David  53 Bentonville AR 2014 Frisco 

10:46:21 Grigg   Duane  51 Gainesville FL 2002 LBT 

10:54:59 Childress  Ken  52 Tulsa OK  2012 Frisco 

10:58:20 Steiger  Skip  53 Crane MO  2011 LBT 

 

MALE 55-59 (sub 12:00:00) 

8:04:13* Plucinski  Mark  56 CarlJunctionMO 2011 Frisco 

8:07:11 Woolsey  Bill  55 KC MO  2007 LBT 

8:27:57 Baxter  Mike  56 Springfield MO 2011 Frisco 

8:38:31 Stubblefield Lee  57 Cassville MO 2013 LBT 

8:47:19 Woolsey  Bill  57 KC MO  2009 LBT 

9:19:30 Woolsey  Bill  56 KC MO  2008 LBT 

9:24:17 McCullough  Phillip 56 Minnetonka MN 2004 LBT 

9:30:22 Rainey  John  55 Leadville CO 2004 LBT 

9:32:20 Ferren  Cliff  56 NA   2012 Frisco 

9:41:12 Johnson  Joe  57 StL MO  2011 Frisco 

9:42:16 Risser  Robert 59 Cameron MO 1999 LBT 

9:55:12 Richey  Glenn  58 St Joseph MO 2011 Frisco 

10:04:31 Gray   Warren 57 Ft Smith MT 2018 Frisco 

10:19:01 Wollard  Allyn  59 Nixa MO  2011 Kickin66 

10:20:51 Stubblefield Lee  58 Cassville MO 2014 LBT 

10:38:28 Ussery  John  55 KC MO  2011 Frisco 

10:46:06 Brooks  Curtis 58 MD Heights MO 2016 Frisco 

10:52:56 Lafrentz  Steve  56 Urbandale IA 2016 Frisco 

11:21:18 Ellis   Bob  57 KC MO  1998 LBT 

11:22:43 Obasi   Chinyere 56 Kearney NE 2018 Frisco 

11:27:50 Mathison  Tony  55 WichitaFallsTX 2015 Frisco 

 

MALE 60-64 (sub 12:00:00) 

8:57:36 Rosburg  Tom  60 Colo IA  2015 Frisco 

9:02:36 Detore  Tom  60 Lenexa KS 2008 LBT 

9:08:26* Giles   David  60 Aurora MO 2016 Frisco 

9:49:35 Dewar   Robert 60 Springfield MO 2006 LBT 

10:13:24 Adolf   Don  63 Livingston MO 2000 LBT 

10:17:32 Graham  Steve  60 N Vernon IN 2007 LBT 

11:08:24 Cheffins  Tom  64 Shirley AR 2019 Frisco 

11:12:44 Harrison  Keith  62 Rogersville MO 2018 36 Hours 

11:25:35 Heldenbrand  Bill  60 St Joseph MO 2006 LBT 

 

MALE 65:69 (sub 12:00:00) 

8:21:54* Coeme   Henri  65 Neosho MO 2018 Frisco 

10:24:54 Adolph  Don  66 Livingston TX 2003 LBT 

10:37:03 Dewar   Bob  65 Springfield MO 2011 Frisco 

10:42:35 Barker  Eugene 68 Louisville KY 1998 LBT 

11:46:07 Crosby  Dennis 65 NA   2012 Frisco 

 

MALE 70-74 

13:10:29 Bean   Steve  74 San Diego CA 2018 Frisco 

 

36 Hours 36 Hours of Jack-Carthage 

AAU  MO Valley AAU 50km-Blue Springs 

Kickin66 Kickin’ Route 66-Lebanon to Springfield (headwind 2011) 



LBT  Little Blue Trace Blue Springs 50 Mile 

Frisco Frisco Highline Springfield 50 mile  

(aided course in 2010 only) 

 


